PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Assignment of Rights in BARBADOS				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
RATIOPHARM GMBH				01/26/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC.					
Street Address:	1090 Horsham Road					
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1090					
City:	North Wales					
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA					
Postal Code:	19454-1090					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1338		13386	5808			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2124255288 Phone: 212-425-7200						
Fax Number: 2124255288						
Phone: 212-425-7200						
Email: mshomron@kenyon.com						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Birde						
Address Line 1: KENYON & KENYON LLP						
Address Line 2: ONE BROADWAY Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004						
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			15107/A428US1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michal Shomron				
Total Attachments: 1 source=15107-A428US1-Barbados#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS RATIOPHARM GMBH, having a place of business at Graf-Arco-Strasse 3, 89079 Ulm, Germany, hereinafter called "Assignor," is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to inventions and discoveries in PROCESS FOR PRODUCING FINGOLIMOD SALTS (hereinafter, "the Invention"), described in PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2010/004547, filed on July 23, 2010, and nationalized in the United States of America as U.S. Application No. 13/386,808, and

WHEREAS TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., having a place of business at 1090 Horsham Road, P.O. Box 1090, North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454-1090, United States of America, hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservations,

1. Assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention in, and only in, the nation and territory of **Barbados**, and in and to any **Barbados** national patent that may issue for the Invention; and

2. Authorizes Assignee to file, under the International Convention or otherwise, for patent protection for the Invention within the nation and territory of **Barbados**.

RATIOPHARM GMBH

Signature:	Moren		
Date:	26.01.2012		
Name of Person Signing:	Dr. Martin Raabe		
Title of Person Signing:	Head EU IP PM Team EU Sites		
Signature:	1. Rujeriaile		
Date:	6.01.2012		
Name of Person Signing:	Dr. Andrea Burgenmeister		
Title of Person Signing:	IP Research		

PATENT REEL: 028801 FRAME: 0668

が話

RECORDED: 08/17/2012